
*Year denotes end of term, new terms begin Oct. 1 
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Region Sediments Remedial Action CERCLA Post Construction Removals  
 

Brownfields Site Assessment 

1 VACANT  
 

VACANT Janet Waldron, MA (2020) 
janet.waldron@state.ma.us 
 

John Schmeltzer, VT (2019) 
John.Schmeltzer@state.vt.us  

Sarah Bartlett, VT (2018) 
Sarah.A.Bartlett@state.vt.us 

Rosemary Knox, MA (2019) 
rosemary.knox@state.ma.us  

2 Kevin Farrar, NY (2019) 
kevin.farrar@dec.ny.gov  
 

Ed Putnam, NJ (2019) 
Ed.Putnam@dep.nj.gov  

Mike Gaudio, NJ (2018) 
michael.gaudio@dep.nj.gov  

Kevin Hale, NY (2021) 
kevin.hale@dec.ny.gov  
 

Michael Deely, NJ (2019) 
Michael.deely@dep.nj.gov  

William Bennett, NY (2019) 
william.bennett@dec.ny.gov 
 

3 Todd Keyser, DE (2019) 
Todd.Keyser@state.de.us 
 

Tim Ratsep, DE (Chair) (2020) 
Timothy.ratsep@state.de.us 

Jeffery Steers, VA (Chair) (2018) 
jeffery.steers@deq.virginia.gov  

VACANT  
 

Casey Korbini, WV (2020) 
Casey.E.Korbini@wv.gov  

Patrick Boettcher, DE (2018) 
Patrick.Boettcher@state.de.us 
 

4 VACANT  
 

Brandi Little, AL (2018) 
BLittle@adem.state.al.us  

Jennifer Farrell, FL (2021) 
Jennifer.A.Farrell@dep.state.fl.us  
 

Sheri Uhlenbruch, KY 
(Chair) (2021) 
Sheri.adkins@ky.gov 

Amanda LeFevre, KY 
 (Chair) (2020) 
Amanda.lefevre@ky.gov 
 

Arnold Mayberry, AL (2020) 
APM@adem.alabama.gov  

5 Mike Bares, MN (Vice-Chair) (2021) 
Mike.bares@state.mn.us  
 

Mark Rickrich, OH (2019) 
mark.rickrich@epa.ohio.gov  

Judy Fassbender, WI (Vice-Chair) 
(2019) 
Judy.Fassbender@Wisconsin.gov 

Jason Lowery (WI)  (2021)  
Jason.Lowery@wisconsin.gov;  
 

Carrie Geyer, MI (Vice-Chair) 
(2020) 
Geyerc1@michigan.gov 

Gregory Small, MN (2021) 
Gregory.small@state.mn.us  
 

6 Satya Dwivedula, TX (2018) 
Satya.Dwivedula@tceq.texas.gov  

Monica Harris, TX (2021) 
monica.harris@tceq.texas.gov  
 

VACANT  
 

Omar Valdez, TX (2018) 
ovaldez@tceq.state.tx.us 
 

Terry Sligh, AR (2018) 
TERRY@adeq.state.ar.us  

Hal Cantwell, OK (2018) 
Hal.Cantwell@deq.ok.gov 
 

7 VACANT  
 

Hylton Jackson, IA (2020) 
hylton.jackson@dnr.iowa.gov  

Joe Dom, KS (2020) 
jdom@kdheks.gov 
 

Bob Jurgens, KS (2018) 
bjurgens@kdhe.state.ks.us 

Taryn Serwatowski, NE (2019) 
taryn.serwatowski@nebraska.gov   

Valerie Wilder, MO (2018) 
valerie.wilder@dnr.mo.gov 
 

8 Kristi Dobra, WY (2018) 
kristi.dobra@wyo.gov 
 

Jenny Chambers, MT  
(Vice-Chair) (2020) 
jchambers@mt.gov 
 

Mary Boardman, CO (2018) 
mary.boardman@state.co.us  

Chris Martin, UT (2019) 
cmartin@utah.gov 
 

Jason Seyler, MT (2021) 
jseyler@mt.gov   
 

Dale Urban, UT (2018) 
durban@utah.gov  

9 Walter Leon Guerrero, GU (2019) 
walter.leonguerrero@epa.guam.gov 

Peter Garcia, CA (2019) 
Peter.Garcia@dtsc.ca.gov  
 

Paula Panzino, AZ (2021)  
Panzino.Paula@azdeq.gov  
 

Dave Friedman, NV (2019) 
dfriedman@ndep.nv.gov  

VACANT  
 

Steve Becker, CA (Vice-Chair) 
(2020) 
Steven.Becker@dtsc.ca.gov  

10 Alex Liverman, OR (Chair) (2018) 
liverman.alex@deq.state.or.us 
 

Bill O’Connell, AK (2019) 
bill.oconnell@alaska.gov   

Alan Bognar, WA (2019) 
abog461@ecy.wa.gov 

Tamara Cardona-Marek, WA 
(2020) TACA461@ECY.WA.GOV 
 

Eric Traynor, ID (2018) 
Eric.traynor@deq.idaho.gov 

Anne Marie Palmieri, AK (Chair) 
(2020) 
Annemarie.palmieri@alaska.gov 

Amy Brittain, OK – Chair  
Amanda LeFevre, KY – Vice-Chair 

 

Board Liaisons: 
Sandeep Burman, MN 

Brent Everett, UT 
 

 Scott Lauher, ASTSWMO Staff 
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